
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 11/21/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 451,543
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 474,120

1 11/21/22 Mon $13,266,957 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 497,826
2 11/23/22 Wed $16,274,708 $30,869,698 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 2.7% 4.9% 4th Payment 522,718
3 11/26/22 Sat $17,015,176 $42,233,947 $59,000,000 $30,000,000 1.964 2.9% 7.7% 5th Payment 548,853

45.64% -60.00% 4 11/28/22 Mon $19,322,054 $55,138,933 $76,000,000 $38,700,000 1.964 3.3% 10.7% 6th Payment 576,296
65.50% -11.44% 5 11/30/22 Wed $26,934,826 $73,128,407 $93,000,000 $47,400,000 1.964 4.5% 14.7% 7th Payment 605,111

-12.00% -12.00% 6 12/03/22 Sat $14,973,355 $83,128,945 $102,000,000 $51,900,000 1.964 2.5% 16.8% 8th Payment 635,366
1.24% 1.24% 7 12/05/22 Mon $19,561,454 $96,193,825 $73,000,000 $37,169,043 1.964 3.3% 19.6% 9th Payment 667,135
5.05% 5.05% 8 12/07/22 Wed $28,295,035 $115,091,767 $85,000,000 $43,300,000 1.964 4.7% 23.4% 10th Payment 700,491
2.85% 2.85% 9 12/10/22 Sat $15,400,095 $125,377,321 $90,000,000 $45,800,000 1.964 2.6% 25.4% 11th Payment 735,516
2.81% 2.81% 10 12/12/22 Mon $20,111,914 $138,809,846 $99,000,000 $50,400,000 1.964 3.4% 27.9% 12th Payment 772,292

12.00% 12.00% 11 12/14/22 Wed $31,690,439 $159,975,541 $112,000,000 $57,000,000 1.964 5.3% 31.7% 13th Payment 810,906
10.00% 10.00% 12 12/17/22 Sat $16,940,105 $170,420,626 $124,000,000 $63,100,000 1.964 2.9% 33.7% 14th Payment 851,452
13.00% 13.00% 13 12/19/22 Mon $22,726,462 $183,813,989 $133,000,000 $67,700,000 1.964 3.8% 36.2% 15th Payment 894,024
6.00% 6.00% 14 12/21/22 Wed $33,591,865 $203,610,648 $147,000,000 $74,800,000 1.964 5.6% 39.8% 16th Payment 938,726
6.36% 6.36% 15 12/24/22 Sat $18,017,496 $214,228,881 $156,000,000 $79,400,000 1.964 3.0% 41.6% 17th Payment 985,662
5.26% 5.26% 16 12/26/22 Mon $23,921,874 $228,326,734 $167,000,000 $85,000,000 1.964 4.0% 43.9% 18th Payment 1,034,945
3.53% 3.53% 17 12/28/22 Wed $34,777,658 $248,822,216 $181,000,000 $92,200,000 1.964 5.8% 47.2% 19th Payment 1,086,692
4.86% 4.86% 18 12/31/22 Sat $18,893,146 $259,956,494 $195,000,000 $99,300,000 1.964 3.2% 48.8% 20th Payment 1,141,027
6.00% 6.00% 19 01/02/23 Mon $25,357,187 $274,900,219 $206,000,000 $104,900,000 1.964 4.2% 51.0% 21st Payment 1,198,078

15.00% 15.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $39,994,307 $298,470,023 $222,000,000 $113,000,000 1.964 6.6% 54.3% 22nd Payment 1,257,982
14.47% 14.47% 21 01/07/23 Sat $21,626,984 $311,676,011 $231,000,000 $117,600,000 1.964 3.6% 55.9% 23rd Payment 1,320,881
8.45% 8.45% 22 01/09/23 Mon $27,499,869 $329,891,398 $246,000,000 $125,300,000 1.964 4.6% 57.9% 24th Payment 1,386,925
3.27% 3.27% 23 01/11/23 Wed $41,302,121 $357,035,484 $268,000,000 $136,500,000 1.964 6.8% 60.8% 25th Payment 1,456,271
1.00% 1.00% 24 01/14/23 Sat $21,843,254 $371,105,997 $288,000,000 $146,600,000 1.964 3.7% 62.3% 26th Payment 1,529,085

12.00% 12.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $30,799,853 $390,994,562 $302,000,000 $153,800,000 1.964 5.1% 64.2% 27th Payment 1,605,539
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/18/23 Wed $45,841,224 $421,127,416 $325,000,000 $165,500,000 1.964 7.5% 66.9% 28th Payment 1,685,816
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/21/23 Sat $24,322,463 $437,087,764 $348,000,000 $177,200,000 1.964 4.1% 68.2% 29th Payment 1,770,107
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/23/23 Mon $35,481,431 $460,395,843 $370,000,000 $188,400,000 1.964 5.9% 70.1% 30th Payment 1,858,612
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $53,634,232 $495,628,671 $400,000,000 $203,700,000 1.964 8.8% 72.7%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $31,619,202 $516,346,764 $421,000,000 $214,400,000 1.964 5.3% 74.2% Total 30,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $53,222,146 $551,246,818 $454,000,000 $231,200,000 1.964 8.7% 76.4%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $77,769,636 $602,334,418 $515,000,000 $262,200,000 1.964 12.5% 79.4%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $34,426,988 $624,949,828 $363,000,000 $184,826,884 1.964 5.7% 80.5%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $59,954,748 $664,334,662 $378,000,000 $192,500,000 1.964 9.8% 82.4%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $85,639,923 $720,592,327 $400,000,000 $203,700,000 1.964 13.6% 84.8%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $41,312,385 $747,730,819 $416,000,000 $211,800,000 1.964 6.8% 85.9%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $86,934,385 $804,838,828 $441,000,000 $224,500,000 1.964 13.8% 87.8%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $114,149,453 $879,824,669 $500,000,000 $254,600,000 1.964 17.7% 90.0%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $49,574,862 $912,390,859 $540,000,000 $274,900,000 1.964 8.1% 90.8%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $173,607,966 $1,026,435,553 $630,000,000 $320,800,000 1.964 25.7% 93.2%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $194,054,071 $1,153,911,484 $730,000,000 $371,700,000 1.964 28.3% 95.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/21/2022


